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Dear Parents/Carers, 

I cannot believe I am saying it already, welcome back to our Summer Term! I hope you all had a restful Easter 

break and are looking forward to lots of upcoming events over the remaining months of this academic year. 

Please see below some important information for the term, along with a full list of the Summer Term dates 

for you to reference to over the term. 

Bronze Reading Badges 

Please be advised that the remaining reading challenge badges that the children can achieve over the 

Summer Term will be awarded in the whole school assemblies. This Thursday we will be awarding the 

children who have completed the challenge to receive their bronze badge. If you have not already done so, 

please send in a copy of your child’s challenge form. 

Trip Forms 

Just a polite reminder that multiple trip letters have been issued for the Summer Term, please ensure these 

are returned to Ms Ellson in the school office as soon as possible for the trip and lunch arrangements to be 

made. All trip forms are available in hard copy form, from the school office. 

Year 3, 4 and Year 5 Swimming 

The start dates for each year group are set out in the dates provided overleaf, however just a little reminder 

of the items that the children need to remember for their swimming lessons: 

• Children must wear a one piece swimsuit or swimming trunks 

• Children require a swimming hat 

• Goggles are permitted if your child requires them 

• Please name all items, especially your child’s towel 

• Please ensure your child has a waterproof coat on the day 

• Children may wear trainers to travel to and from the swimming pool 

 

Coronation Celebrations- Friday 5 May 

On Friday 5 May 2023 to celebrate the King’s Coronation that will take place on Saturday 6 May, we would 

like to invite the children to wear red, white, and blue to school. 

Reception to Year 5 will need to wear comfortable footwear as they will be participating in a Coronation 

workshop. Further information will be issued nearer the time. 

Reception Class- Uniform 

Just a little reminder that the children will change to formal school uniform from September when they 

return into Year 1. A full uniform list is available on our website and all items are supplied by Graduates 

School wear in Orpington High Street. 

We look forward to a fun and hopefully sunny Summer Term ahead! 

Best wishes, 

Miss James 
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Summer Term Dates 

Wednesday 19 April  Year 3- Pegasus- Visit to Crofton Roman Villas 

Wednesday 19 April  Year 4 Giants- Parent Meetings (Rescheduled date) 

Wednesday 19 & Thursday 20 April  Year 6 Bikeability- Second Course Dates 

Saturday 22 April  Mini Marathon 

Monday 24 April   Y3 and Y4 Swimming commencing  

Tuesday 25 April 8:45am Junior Choir commences 

Thursday 27 April  Industrial Strike Action- School Open as normal 

Thursday 27 April  8:45am KS1 Choir commences 

Thursday 27 April   Y5 Swimming commencing  

Monday 1 May  Bank Holiday- School Closed 

Tuesday 2 May  Industrial Strike Action- TBC if school open/closed 

Tuesday 2 May  Class Photographs 

Wednesday 3 May 9:00am Year 1 Phonics Screening Assessment Parent Talk 

Thursday 4 May 9:00am Year 4 Multiplication Check Parent Talk 

Thursday 4 May 2:00pm Reception Class Assembly 

Friday 5 May  Coronation- Red/White & Blue Own Clothes Day  

Friday 5 May  Reception to Year 5- Coronation Workshop 

Monday 8 May  Bank Holiday- School Closed 

Tuesday 9 -12 May  Year 6 SATS Week 

Monday 15- Friday 2 May  KS1 SATS Week 

Thursday 18 May   Y6 Swimming commencing  

Monday 22- Tuesday 23 May 1 Nights  Bushcraft Camping Trip – Year 5 

Tuesday 23 May  Year 6- Visit to Bank of England & St Pauls  

Wednesday 24 May   Year 3- Pegasus- Visit to London Aquarium 

Monday 29- Friday 2 June  Half Term 

Monday 5 June  Children return to school 

TBC  Summer Event 

Tuesday 6 June  Year 4 Multiplication Check Week 

Week Commencing 12 June   Phonics Week 

Monday 12 June to Friday 16 June 4 Nights  Year 6 PGL- Isle of Wight  

Thursday 15 June 1:45pm Year Three Class Assembly 

Wednesday 21 June  Reception- Pixies- Visit to Godstone Farm 

Thursday 22 June  Carnival Dance Celebration- more info to follow 

Friday 23 June 9:30am  Year One Assembly 

Friday 23 June 1:45pm Year Four Class Assembly 

Monday 26 June  Year Four- Giants- Visit to Golden Hinde 

Tuesday 27 June  Year 2- Unicorns- Visit to Kidzania 

Wednesday 28 June 9.15 am New Reception Parent’s Meeting 

Wednesday 28 June   Year 1- Cherubs- Visit to Hobbledown 
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Thursday 29 June 9:30am Year Two Assembly 

Thursday 29 June 1:45pm Year Five Class Assembly 

Friday 30 June 9:15am-12pm Reception and KS1 Sports Day 

Friday 30 June 1:45pm Year 5 Production 

Wednesday 5 July  All Day New Reception Individual Appointments 

Friday 7 July 9.15am-3pm KS2 Sports Day 

Wednesday 12 July 1.30-2.30pm New Reception Stay & Play Session 

Friday 14 July  Bastille Day Dance Workshop- more info to follow 

Friday 14 July   End of Year Reports go out to Parents 

Tuesday 18 July 9:15am KS2 Choir Performance to Parents 

Tuesday 18 July and Wednesday 19 July  6.30pm Year 6 End of Year Production 

Thursday 20 July 9:15am KS1 Choir Performance to Parents 

Friday 21 July 10:00am Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 21 July  Last day of term 

 


